6/21/24, 12:50 PM

Institution

PCl-4547

Application Form

D.Pharm

2019-2020

Kadam College Of Pharmacy

Institution Information

House No./Apt.No. :

ArealLocality/Sector:

Village :
Block/Tehsil :
District :

Mobile Number :

Fax Number :
Post Office :

Nearest Railway Station :

395PT

NEAR NMC COLONY

Vaijapur
Vaijapur

AURANGABAD

9145541000

222770

Vaijapur

ROTEGAON

about:blank

Private Institute Existing

Street/Road/Lane :

Landmark :

Gram Panchayat :
State :
Pin Code :

Landline Number With STD
Code :

Email ID
Police Station :

Nearest Airport :

Details of the Society/Trust/ Management

Status of the Course
Conducting Body :

House No./Apt.No. :
ArealLocality/Sector :
Village :

Block/Tehsil :
District :

Mobile Number :

Fax Number :

Post Office :

Nearest Railway Station :

about:blank

Private Institution

211

Raigadnagar,N-9,Cidco

NA

NA

AURANGABAD

9881821000

222770

Aurangabad

Aurangabad

Name of the
Society/Trust/Management :

Street/Road/Lane :
Landmark :

Gram Panchayat :
State :

Pin Code :

Landline Number With STD Code :

Email ID
Police Station :

Nearest Airport :

2019-2020

YEOLA ROAD

Behind Vinayakrao Patil Maha
vidyalaya

panchayat samiti vaijapur
MAHARASHTRA

423701

2436222770

kadamcop2019@gmail.com
Vaijapur

SHIRDI

Vaibhav Shikshan Prasarak Mandal

R-16

Near Baliram Patil High School
NA

MAHARASHTRA

431003

2402381195
vaibhavspm29@gmail.com
aurangabad

Aurangabad

1/39



6/21/24, 12:50 PM about:blank

Details of Head of Institution

Name of Head of Institution : Mr.Swapnil Murlidhar Raut
House No./Apt.No. : 06 Street/Road/Lane : N12
ArealLocality/Sector : Samarthnagar,Nipaniwadgaon Landmark : RAPS School
Village : Nipaniwadgaon Gram Panchayat : Nipaniwadgaon
Block/Tehsil : Shrirampur State : MAHARASHTRA
District : AHMEDNAGAR Pin Code : 423709
Mobile Number : 9975871447 ti';i"_"e Number With STD 5331195
Fax Number : 222770 Email ID swapnilraut2991@gmail.com
Post Office : Nipaniwadgaon Police Station : Shrirampur
Nearest Railway Station : Shrirampur Nearest Airport : Shirdi
Other College in Same Campus
No data found
Institute Approval Status
. 2023-
D.Pharm extension - - - - - - - - - - 2024
Others Related
View Document View Document
Previous Year Affiliation Charges
D.Pharm 2023-2024
Pharmacy Educations Regulatory Charges For Affiliation
Receiving/Dispatch No. : pci-82077 Receiving/Dispatch File Type : Receipt

about:blank 2/39



6/21/24, 12:50 PM

Receiving/Dispatch File Date : 02-27-2023

Sanctioned Intake

D.Pharm 60

Examining Authority

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION Tel : 022 62542100 Email:

D.Pharm secretary@msbte.com

Accreditation Information

Accredited by NAAC

Accreditation From : -
Grade : -
Receiving/Dispatch No : -

Accreditation Certificate : -

NIRF Ranking

NIRF Ranking : -
Receiving/Dispatch File Type : -

Upload Ranking Certificates: -

Accreditation by NBA

No data found

Infrastructure Details

Independent Building Status : YES
Separate Campus Status : YES

Wing of another college Status: NO

about:blank

about:blank

Latest/Previous Year PCI Receipt
Of Pharmacy Educations
Regulatory Charges For
Affiliation :

Accreditation Till :
Receiving/Dispatch File Type :

Receiving/Dispatch File Date :

Receiving/Dispatch No. :

Receiving/Dispatch File Date :

Remarks :
Remarks :

Remarks :

secretary@msbte.com

View Document

69

Separate Campus is available

No wing of another college

2262542100

3/39
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Land Availability
Land Type : Urban
Availability of land : 2.0 Acre
Land Details

Land Details to be in name of

Trust and Society : own

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 5404

Upload Land Details: View Document
Sale Deed

Sale Deed Remarks: Sale Deed is Available

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 5404

Sale Deed: View Document

Building Approval Authority

Approved Building Plan Building Plan is approved

Remarks:

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 35894

Approved Building Plan: View Document
Instructional Area

Instructional area: 1087

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 0

Longitude: 19.930749

Upload instructional area: View Document

Total Administrative Area

Administrative area: 306
Receiving/Dispatch No.: 0
Upload Administrative area: View Document

Total Amenities Area

Amenities area: 322
Receiving/Dispatch No.: 0
about:blank

about:blank

Status:

Remarks :

Receiving/Dispatch File Type:

Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

Receiving/Dispatch File Type:

Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

Receiving/Dispatch File Type:

Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

Receiving/Dispatch File Type:
Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

Latitude:

Receiving/Dispatch File Type:

Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

Receiving/Dispatch File Type:

Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

YES

Availability of land as per
specification

Agreement

10-22-2018

Agreement

10-22-2018

Map

02-11-2020

Other
01-11-2024

74.710848

Other

01-11-2024

Other

01-11-2024
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Upload amenities area: View Document

Total Circulation Area

Circulation area: 890
Receiving/Dispatch No.: 0

Upload Circulation area: View Document

Total Builtup Area

Total Builtup area of the

Institution in Sgmts: 2607

Total Pieces of Land: 1

Land Area as per norms

Land Area as per norms: YES
Receiving/Dispatch No.: 92

Enclose Certified copy of Land

Use Certificate: View Document

Certificate of single piece of land

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 343

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Certificate

Latest Revenue Paid Receipt

Receiving/Dispatch No.: AS/5054

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Receipt

Multi Institutional Campus

Multi Institutional Campus Status: NO
Allocated land no.: -
Receiving/Dispatch File Type: -

Enclose copy of allocated land: -

Building Completion Certificate

Is Institutes building complete
and ownership of building and YES
land is with Institute:

Receiving/Dispatch No.: VNC-WS/BP-5-2010

about:blank

about:blank

Receiving/Dispatch File Type:

Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

Total Floor of Institute:

Receiving/Dispatch File Type:

Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

Upload Certificate of single piece

of land:

Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

Upload latest revenue paid
receipt :

Remarks:

Receiving/Dispatch No.:

Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

Receiving/Dispatch File Type:

Other

01-11-2024

Certificate

01-28-2019

01-11-2024

View Document

03-26-2023

View Document

Certificate

5/39
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Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 02-11-2020

Enclose Building Completion

Certificate: View Document

Building Insurance Certificate

Receiving/Dispatch No.: PO67141560

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Certificate

Building Fire Safety Certificate

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 2023-08-12T00:00:00

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: 2023-08-12T00:00:00

Construction Cost of Building

Construction cost of building: 14293232
Receiving/Dispatch No.: 0

Enclose CA certified copy of

building costruction : View Document

Building Under Mortgage

the land or building under
mortgage/loan:

NO
Receiving/Dispatch No.: -

If No, Enclose
certificate/declaration :

Previous Institute in Same Building

Is previously any institution was
running on the same NO
building/land:

Receiving/Dispatch No.: -
If yes, enclose closure certificate

from the concern authority:

Property Tax Certificate

Is registration of
Municipality/Tehsil/Panchayat office

available such as Professional tax YES
certificate/ Shop and Establishment

certificate:

Receiving/Dispatch No.: AS/5054

If yes, enclose copy: View Document

about:blank

about:blank

Enclose Approved Building Map
by local govt. authority having
land number in map:

Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

Enclose building insurance
certificate :

Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

Enclose Building Fire Safety
Certificate :

Receiving/Dispatch File Type:

Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

Receiving/Dispatch File Type:

Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

Receiving/Dispatch File Type:

Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

Receiving/Dispatch File Type:

Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

View Document

03-08-2023

View Document

08-12-2023

View Document

Report

08-29-2023

Receipt

03-26-2023
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Course Running in the Same Building

Is any other course running in the
same Building:

NO
If yes, name of courses: -
Receiving/Dispatch No.: -

If No, Enclose declaration: -

Institute Class Room

Class

D.Pharm Room 75 75

Class

D.Pharm Room 75 75

Institute Lab Registration

D.Pharm Pharmaceutics 1
Hospital &

D.Pharm clinical 2
Pharmacy

D.Pharm Pharmacognosy 1

Pharmaceutical
D.Pharm Chemistry 1
Human

D.Pharm Anatomy & 1

Physiology

about:blank

Sqmts
each
for 60
intake

Sqmts
each
for 60
intake

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Dept of
Pharmacy
Practice

Dept of
Pharmacognosy

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Dept of
Pharmacology

19.930332

19.930396

75

75

75

75

75

about:blank
Remarks: Receipt
Receiving/Dispatch File Type: -
Receiving/Dispatch File Date: -
74.71134 04-30-2019 Do\c/Ler;vent Do\cﬂjernvent
74.711128 04-30-2019 Do\c/lije:ent Do\c/Len:vent
75 04-30-2019 Do\c:/liJen\I]Vent Do\c/tiJeanVent
75 04-30-2019 Do\c/liJer;vent Do\({Lenvﬁvent
75 04-30-2019 Do\éijer;vent Do\cﬁje%vent
75 04-30-2019 Do\c/lijen:vent Do\élijer;vent
75 04-30-2019 Do\c/LiJen:vent Do\c/lijer:'nNent
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Institute Common Facility

Herbal Garden
(Essential)

Store Room - |
(Essential)

Store Room - Il (For
Inflammable
chemicals)

Auditorium (Essential)

Auditorium (Essential)

First aid room
(Essential)

Drinking Water facility -
Water Cooler
(Essential).

Museum (Essential)

Area of the Machine
Room (Essential)

Boy's Common Room
(Essential)

about:blank

19.930394

19.9230432

19.930486

19.930494

19.930494

19.930392

19.930502

19.924902

19.93051

19.930209

74.711135

74.711279

74.711322

7471113

7471113

74.711139

74.711215

74.707552

74.711161

74711311

300

300

10

100

60

30

100

20

50

100

75

about:blank

sqmt

Sq mts

Sq mts

sqmt

sqmt

Sqg.mts

Sq.mts

Sq.mts

Sq.mts

08-19-2019

01-28-2019

01-28-2019

01-28-2019

01-28-2019

01-28-2019

01-28-2019

01-28-2019

01-28-2019

01-28-2019

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document
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Seminar hall 19.924902  74.707552 100
(Essential)
Central Instrumentation 19.93051 74711161 80

Room (Essential)

Institute Computer And Other Facility

Generator
(5KVA) 19.930362  74.711171 1

Computer (Latest 1
Configuration)

Multi Media
Projector

Printers 1

Institute Amenity Detail

Faculty Room 19.930368  74.7111059 0
(Essential)

Office (Essential) 19.930322  74.711167 0

Parking Area for staff 49 930465  74.711494 0

and students (Essential)

about:blank

about:blank
135 sqmt  01-28-2019 View
Document
80 Sqmt  01-28-2019 View
’ Document
sq 1o, View View
mtr 04-12-2019 Document Document
View View
05-26-2022 Document Document
View View
03-12-2019 Document Document
View View
10-26-2021 Document Document
1 Sq 02-11-2020 View Document
mts
151 sq 01-28-2019 View Document
mts
166 Sq 01-28-2019 View Document
mts
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Medical Facility (First

; ; 19.930392 74.711139 0 0 01-28-2019 View Document
Aid) Essential
Canteen (Essential) 19.930521 74.711479 100 150 i?s 01-28-2019 View Document
Laboratory
Supply
Gas Supply : Yes Water Supply: Yes
Is social pharmacy laboratories
Electricity Supply: Yes maintained as per new Yes
regulations:
Electricity Bill
Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Bill Receiving/Dispatch File No.: 000002249431564
Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 12-12-2023 Latest Electricity Bill: View Document
Water Bill
Receiving/Dispatch No.: AS/2990 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 01-11-2023
Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Receipt Latest Water Bill: View Document
Physical Infrastructure
Own Building YES Rented Building NO
Number of Class Rooms 2 Number of Lab 5
Common Facility
Museum YES Machine Room YES
Preparation Room YES Store Room YES
Library YES Principal Room YES
Staff Room YES Smart Class Room YES
Curriculum
Whether PCI curriculum is adopted: Yes

about:blank 10/39
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Academic Calendar

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 197B

Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 07-24-2023

Time Table For All Courses

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 210B

Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 09-04-2023

Course Details

D.Pharm 0 60:1 20:1

Previous Year (All Semester) Students Result

D.Pharm 134

Pharmacist Day Celebration

Is Previous Year Pharmacist YES
Day Celebration

Pharmacy Week Celebration

Is Previous Year Pharmacy

Week Celebration YES

National Pharmacy Educational Day

Is National Educational

Pharmacy Week YES

Class Conducted

Previous Year (All Semester) Students Result

about:blank

about:blank

Receiving/Dispatch File Type:

Enclose Previous Year Academic
Calendar:

Receiving/Dispatch File Type:

Enclose Previous Year Time
Table For All Courses:

102

Image with Geotag

Image with Geotag

Image with Geotag

Other

View Document

Other

View Document

Annual 07-24-2023 04-09-2024 245

32

View Document

View Document

View Document

Both
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Biochemistry &

D.Pharm Clinical Pathology
D.Pharm Pharmacognosy
Pharmaceutical
D.Pharm Chemistry
Pharmacy Law &
D.Pharm Ethics
D.Pharm Human Anatomy &
Physiology
D.Pharm Pharmaceutics
D.Pharm Social Pharmacy
D.Pharm Community Pharmacy
& Management
D.Pharm Hospital & Clinical
Pharmacy
D.Pharm Pharmacology
D.Pharm Pharmacotherapeutics
Faculty
\ H MAYURI SUNIL BH-P-23-
X 7 BORATE 5103518
o
[ \ad | Rahul Arun BH-P-23-
‘ Somwanshi 26664
JISHAN
NOORMOHAMMAD  BFHEZS-
PATHAN
AMRUTA
BALASAMEB  (icions
BHADGALE
| A AISHWARYA BH-P-24-
RAJENDRA 1483615231
MATSAGAR
o SAEEM
ZAKIRHUSSAIN AN
SAYYAD
@ SWAPNIL BH-P-23-
4 MURLIDHAR RAUT 29158
Mayuri Babasaheb BH-P-23-
Sonawane 42969

Non-teaching-staff

about:blank

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

64

45

52

58

43

43

47

57

56

50

58

about:blank

50

75

75

75

75

75

75

25

50

25

boratemayuri21@gmail.com/

rahulsomwanshi123@gmail.com/

9175846227

9049909185

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

jishanpathan0211@gmail.com/

9623727564

kcopacademics1960@gmail.com/

9145541000

matsagaraishwarya9@gmail.com/

9423530904

samsayyad89@gmail.com/

swapnilraut2991@gmail.com/

8669467656

9975871447

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

mayurisonawane.155@gmail.com/

9579436232

32
54

51

57

63

57

66

BACHELOR
OF
PHARMACY

M PHARM

BACHELOR
OF
PHARMACY

B.
Pharmacy

BACHELOR
OF
PHARMACY

BACHELOR
OF
PHARMACY

M
PHARMACY

BACHELOR
OF
PHARMACY

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

year(s)

year(s)

year(s)

year(s)

year(s)

year(s)

7.0

year(s)

year(s)

21

07-11-
2022

09-01-
2020

09-01-
2023

01-01-
2021

01-01-
2024

03-02-
2023

04-19-
2022

06-01-
2023

Lect

Lect

Lect

Lect

Lect

Lect

Prin

Lect

12/39
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Miss Aute Manisha Raosaheb D Pharmacy
Mr Gorakshnath Kondiram Pawar Bachelor of Arts
Mrs Harde Sadhana Vilas D Pharmacy
Mrs Kanchan Shastri Nehe Bachelor of Arts
Bhagat Rameshwar Ragnath SSC
Mrs Kurhe Hira Sakahari SSC
Mrs. Pratibha Vinayakrao Sonawane Bachelor of Arts
Mr Ajinkya Kishor Peherkar B.Com
Mr Sani Babasaheb Telekar D Pharmacy
kadam Mayuri B MSC
kadam Mayuri B MSC
kadam Mayuri B MSC
Ganga Shamrao Shinde BSC
Sayyed Mehreen Fatima D Pharmacy
KADAM MAYURI B MSC
KADAM MAYURI B MSC
NA NA
Faculty Workload
JISHAN Human Anatomy &
PATHAN D.Pharm Physiology
SS:‘YEYEA’\/EI) D.Pharm Pharmacognosy
yggzsé D.Pharm Social Pharmacy
MAYURI Community Pharmacy
BORATE D.Pharm & Management
AMRUTA D.Ph Human Anatomy &
BHADGALE -~harm Physiology
Sorﬁsvt;lﬁwlshi D.Pharm Pharmaceutics
AISHWARYA D.Ph Community Pharmacy
MATSAGAR -~harm & Management
Bﬁ%gg;ﬁE D.Pharm Pharmacognosy
AISHWARYA D.Ph Pharmaceutical
MATSAGAR -~harm Chemistry
Rahul
Somwanshi D.Pharm Pharmacology
about:blank

8208552191

8830662605

8975532131

9730555109

9145541000

9145541000

9145541000

9545410403

7499397514

9145541000

9145541000

9145541000

9145541000

9145541000

9145541000

9145541000

9145541000

about:blank

Store keeper 07-29-2019

Office Staff | 03-21-2022

Laboratory Technician 01-01-2023

Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 12-30-2021
Gardener 07-25-2019

Peon 07-24-2019

Office Superintendent 12-30-2021

Accountant 07-08-2022

Laboratory Technician 01-01-2024

Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-01-2024
Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-01-2024
Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-01-2024
Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-01-2024
Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-01-2024
Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-01-2024
Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-01-2024
test1 01-01-2024

9 01-01-2001
0 01-01-2001
9 01-01-2001
0 02-01-2001
0 01-01-2001
6 01-01-2001
9 02-01-2001
9 01-01-2001
3 01-01-2001
6 02-01-2001

staff workload as per
guideline provided

Staff workload as per
guideline provided

Staff workload as per
guideline provided

Staff workload as per
guideline provided

Staff workload as per
guideline provided

staff workload as per
guidline provided

Staff workload as per
guideline provided

Staff workload as per
guideline provided

Staff workload as per
guideline provided

staff workload as per
guideline provided

13/39
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JISHAN Hospital & Clinical 01 Staff workload as per
PATHAN D.Pharm Pharmacy 3 02-01-2001 guideline provided
Mayuri D.Pharm Pharmaceutical 6 01-01-2001 Staff workload as per
Sonawane ' Chemistry guideline provided
Faculty workload as per
SWAPNIL D.Pharm  Pharmacy Law & Ethics 0 02-01-2001 specified guidelines
RAUT >
provided
AMRUTA - 01 Staff workload as per
BHADGALE D.Pharm Pharmacotherapeutics 0 02-01-2001 guideline provided
SAEEM Biochemistry & Clinical 01 Staff workload as per
SAYYAD D.Pharm Pathology 6 02-01-2001 guideline provided
Mayuri D.Pharm Pharmaceutics 3 01-01-2001 Staff workload as per
Sonawane guideline provided
Mayuri D.Pharm Pharmacotherapeutics 0 3 02-01-2001 Staff workload as per
Sonawane guideline provided
Faculty Salary
Mayuri Babasaheb Sonawane
Month Salary Amount(Rs) TDS Amount(Rs) Transaction Id Transaction Date
APR %0.00 %0.00 0
AUG %0.00 %0.00 0
DEC %0.00 %0.00 0
FEB %0.00 %0.00 0
JAN %0.00 %0.00 0
JUL %0.00 %0.00 0
JUN %0.00 %0.00 0
MAR %0.00 %0.00 0
MAY %0.00 %0.00 0
NOV %0.00 %0.00 0
OCT %0.00 %0.00 0
SEP %0.00 %0.00 0
View Document View Document -
AISHWARYA RAJENDRA MATSAGAR
Month Salary Amount(Rs) TDS Amount(Rs) Transaction Id Transaction Date
APR %0.00 %0.00 0
AUG %0.00 %0.00 0
DEC %0.00 %0.00 0
FEB %0.00 %0.00 0
JAN %0.00 %0.00 0

about:blank 14/39
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JUL %0.00 %0.00 0
JUN %0.00 %0.00 0
MAR %0.00 %0.00 0
MAY %0.00 %0.00 0
NOV %0.00 %0.00 0
OCT %0.00 %0.00 0
SEP %0.00 %0.00 0
View Document View Document -

Rahul Arun Somwanshi

Month Salary Amount(Rs) TDS Amount(Rs) Transaction Id Transaction Date
APR %45,960.00 %0.00 744984 05-30-2022
AUG %45,960.00 %0.00 879594 09-29-2022
DEC %45,960.00 %0.00 960067 01-27-2023
FEB %45,960.00 %0.00 960810 03-21-2023
JAN %45,960.00 %0.00 960804 03-08-2023
JUuL %45,960.00 %0.00 979585 08-20-2022
JUN %45,960.00 %0.00 744997 07-12-2022
MAR %45,960.00 %0.00 960813 04-17-2023
MAY %45,960.00 %0.00 744989 06-18-2022
NOV %45,960.00 %0.00 960059 12-08-2022
OCT %45,960.00 %0.00 879599 11-09-2022
SEP %45,960.00 %0.00 879596 10-15-2022

View Document View Document -

JISHAN NOORMOHAMMAD PATHAN

Month Salary Amount(Rs) TDS Amount(Rs) Transaction Id Transaction Date
APR %0.00 %0.00

AUG %0.00 %0.00

DEC %0.00 %0.00

FEB %0.00 %0.00

JAN %0.00 %0.00

JuL %0.00 %0.00

JUN %0.00 %0.00

MAR %0.00 %0.00

MAY %0.00 %0.00

about:blank 15/39
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NOV

OCT

SEP

%0.00

%0.00

%0.00

View Document

SAEEM ZAKIRHUSSAIN SAYYAD

Month

APR

AUG

DEC

FEB

JAN

JUL

JUN

MAR

MAY

NOV

OCT

SEP

Salary Amount(Rs)
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00

View Document

SWAPNIL MURLIDHAR RAUT

about:blank

Month

APR

AUG

DEC

FEB

JAN

JUL

JUN

MAR

MAY

NOV

OCT

SEP

Salary Amount(Rs)
%27,328.00
%68,320.00
%68,320.00
%68,320.00
%68,320.00
%68,320.00
%68,320.00
%68,320.00
%68,320.00
%68,320.00
%68,320.00
%68,320.00

View Document

about:blank

%0.00
%0.00

%0.00

TDS Amount(Rs)
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00

%0.00

TDS Amount(Rs)
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00

%35,000.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00

%0.00

View Document

Transaction Id

View Document

Transaction Id

744984

878594

960067

960810

960804

979585

744997

960813

744989

960059

879599

879596

View Document

Transaction Date

Transaction Date

05-30-2022

09-29-2022

01-27-2023

03-21-2023

08-08-2023

08-20-2022

07-12-2022

04-17-2023

06-18-2022

12-08-2022

11-09-2022

10-15-2022

16/39
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MAYURI SUNIL BORATE

Month Salary Amount(Rs) TDS Amount(Rs) Transaction Id Transaction Date
APR %0.00 %0.00

AUG %45,960.00 %0.00 879594 09-29-2022
DEC 345,960.00 %0.00 960067 01-27-2024
FEB %45,960.00 %0.00 960810 03-21-2023
JAN 345,960.00 %0.00 960804 03-08-2023
JUuL %30,640.00 %0.00 979585 08-20-2022
JUN %0.00 %0.00

MAR %45,960.00 %0.00 960813 04-17-2023
MAY %0.00 %0.00

NOV %45,960.00 %0.00 960059 12-08-2022
OCT 345,960.00 %0.00 879599 11-09-2022
SEP %45,960.00 %0.00 879596 10-15-2022

View Document View Document -

AMRUTA BALASAHEB BHADGALE

Month Salary Amount(Rs) TDS Amount(Rs) Transaction Id Transaction Date
APR %45,960.00 %0.00 744984 05-30-2022
AUG %45,960.00 %0.00 879594 09-29-2022
DEC %45,960.00 %0.00 960067 01-27-2023
FEB %45,960.00 %0.00 960810 03-21-2023
JAN %45,960.00 %0.00 960804 03-08-2023
JUL %45,960.00 %0.00 744985 08-20-2022
JUN %45,960.00 %0.00 744997 07-12-2022
MAR %45,960.00 %0.00 960813 04-17-2023
MAY %45,960.00 %0.00 744989 06-18-2022
NOV %45,960.00 %0.00 960059 12-08-2022
OCT %45,960.00 %0.00 879599 11-09-2022
SEP %45,960.00 %0.00 879596 10-15-2022

View Document View Document -

Academic Expenditure

Recurring Electricity %60,000.00

about:blank 17/39
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Income And Expenditure

Income

Recurring

Recurring

Recurring

Recurring

Recurring

Recurring

Recurring

Recurring

Non-Recurring

Non-Recurring

Non-Recurring

Non-Recurring

Non-Recurring

Tution Fee

Grants Govt

Sports Fee

Uinion Fee
Grants Others

Library Fee

Expenditure

Revenue Expenditure

about:blank

Building
Others

Equipment

about:blank

Miscellaneous
Annual maintenances
Fee to apex Bodies
Travelling
Glassware's
Chemicals
Stationary
Phone Bills
Equipment's
Books & Journals
Vehicles
Building

Furniture's

%9,918,778.00
%397,567.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00
%0.00

%10,316,345.00

%0.00
%0.00
%277,810.00

%277,810.00

%400,000.00

%216,567.00

%133,000.00

%250,000.00

%100,000.00

%70,000.00

%60,000.00

%40,000.00

%100,000.00

%70,000.00

%25,000.00

%89,895.00

%95,260.00

%1,709,722.00
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Misc.Expenditure

about:blank

%1,092,623.68

Maintenance Exp - Others 17,271.00
Apex Bodies Fee %257,000.00
Annual maintenances %77,805.00

Chemicals %0.00

Deposit held by the College %0.00
Others %126,853.00
Maintenance Exp - College %89,865.00

Revenue Exp - Salary %8,424,647.00

Stationary %74,306.00

%10,160,370.68

Audited accounts of immediate Previous Year

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 0 Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

Upload Audited accounts of

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Report immediate Previous Year-:

Society/Trust/Company Constitution Details

08-29-2023

View Document

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 334 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 10-22-2021
Upload Society/Trust/Company .

Constitution Details: View Document

Pancard Details

Institution Pancard No.: AABTV2002Q Receiving/Dispatch File Type: File
Receiving/Dispatch No.: 0 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 01-16-2024
Upload Institution Pancard: View Document

GST Details

GST Registration No.: NA Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Certificate
Receiving/Dispatch No.: - Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 01-16-2024
gz:‘;)i?i?:zﬁes'-r Registration View Document

GSTR 3B Details

GSTR 3B: NA Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Certificate
Receiving/Dispatch No.: 0 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 01-16-2024

Enclose Latest return’s copy:

about:blank

View Document
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about:blank

Bank account details in which fees to be received

Bank Name:

Bank Account No.:

Upload Cancelled Cheque:

STATE BANK OF INDIA

38622427195

View Document

Account Holder Name:

IFSC:

Bank account details from which salary to be paid

THE AURANGABAD DIST
CENTRAL CO OPERATIVE BANK

Bank Name:

LTD

Bank Account No.:

Upload Cancelled Cheque

Other Bank account de

Bank Name:

Bank Account No.:

Upload Cancelled Cheque:

Books

D.Pharm 700

Journals

Total no. of National Journals
available

Receiving/Dispatch No.:

Enclose Details of the Journals
Subscribed:

Total no. of International Journals
available

Receiving/Dispatch No.:
Enclose CA Certified GST Paid

Bills of Books and Journals

Library Norms

Is Library available as per the
norms

Is Reading Room available

Receiving/Dispatch No.:

about:blank

8211101100062

View Document

tails

STATE BANK OF INDIA

37464463026

View Document

700

343

View Document

343

View Document

Yes

Yes

2019/20-21

1250

Account Holder Name:

IFSC:

Account Holder Name:

IFSC:

1380

Receiving/Dispatch File Type:

Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

Receiving/Dispatch File Type:

Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

Library Area

Total Seating Capacity

Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

KADAM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
VAIJAPUR

SBIN0020007

PRINCIPAL KADAMCOLLEGE OF
PHARMACY

YESBOAURDCC

VAIBHAV SHIKSHAN PRSARAK
MANDAL

SBIN0020007

75 75

Bill

03-02-2023

Bill

03-02-2023

175.7

60

07-29-2019

20/39
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Receiving/Dispatch Type.:

Computer Lab Norms

Is Computer Lab available as per
the norms

Receiving/Dispatch No.:

Receiving/Dispatch File Type:

about:blank
View Document
Yes Total no. of computer available 20
579 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 03-12-2019

If yes, enclose CA certified GST
Paid Bills of computers and
printers with remark for use of
licensed software

Bill View Document

Subject Wise Classification

Pharmaceutical Chemistry 191 17
Biochemistry & Clinical Pathology 152 20
Pharmacology 81 8
Community Pharmacy & Management 109 15
Hospital & Clinical Pharmacy 140 1
Pharmacognosy 150 18
Pharmaceutics 196 24
Pharmacotherapeutics 40 2
Social Pharmacy 60 2
Human Anatomy & Physiology 226 25
Pharmacy Law & Ethics 95 8
Other Facilities
Computers 1:10 for UG and for PG 1:5 20
Internet facilities 4MBPS 100

LCD Projector 2 3

Photocopier 1 1

Printers 2 2

Scanner 1 1

PG And PhD Projects
NA NA Ph.D NA 0

about:blank

12-30-
2023

21/39
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Projects Completed

NA NA 0 0.00 NA 122623'
On Going Projects
NA NA 0 %0.00 NA
Research Collaboration
Pravara Rural College of pharmacy Training Attended Seminar & tralr;zéguﬁ;ogramme for Students & 029032-
. . . . . . 07-21-
AICTE Training & Learning Academy Training Effective OBE using learning management System 2021
Research Publication
Sachin Aglave,Amol . . . International Journal of
Gayke,Rahul Design & invitro Evaluation of Olmesartan Pharmaceutical 13:15t:3736-3746 1 s
Somwanshi edoxmil Floaling lablets Research
Development & Validation of HPLC & UV Int tional i | of
Annasaheb Spectrophotometric Method For Simultaneous n ggg.'ogiejsoeu;p; ° 0:2320-2882 1 12-07-
Gaikwad,Swapnil Raut Estimation of Tenegliptin Hydrobromide & t;:/ ht ’ 2020
metformin HCL i oughts
Makrand Gambhire Formulation Development & Evaluation of Bilayer the Journal of oriental 7:02-5:160-174 7 07-15-
Rahul Somwanshi Tablet of Indapamide Hemihydrate & Nebivolol Hcl research Madras e PR 2021
Consultancy Service
12-30-
NA NA NA 0 %0.00 2023
Patents
NA NA Publish NA NA

Bachelor Degree Equipment

about:blank 22/39
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D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

about:blank

Liquid Mixer

Ampoule washing
machine

All-purpose equipment
with all accessories

Automated Single Station
Tablet punching machine

Collapsible tube - Filling
and Sealing

Pfizer type hardness
tester

Ampoule filling and
sealing machine (Jet
Burner)

Friability test apparatus
(Digital Single/Double
unit)

Monsanto's hardness

tester

Bottle Sealing Machine

Ointment filling machine

Machine Room

Machine Room

Machine Room

Machine Room

Machine Room

Machine Room

Machine Room

Machine Room

Machine Room

Machine Room

Machine Room

about:blank
NA 01 1 1 3500 22;82:2 Do\éli,lerrv‘:lent
AARSON 01 1 1 20000 2%%:9 Do\éliJer:IVent
NA 01 1 1 48000 2(1;:9;:2 Do\élijen\'llvenl
NA 01 1 1 48000 2(1;32:2 Do\(ﬁlenvﬁvent
NA 01 1 1 15720 2%%:9 Do\(ﬁjer'\rl1vent
AARSON 02 2 2 6126 2%21:9 Do\éijen\:vent
AS 01 1 1 12870 2%%:9 Do\c/LerT\qlent
NA 01 1 1 5500 2%%:2 Do\c/Lerr\qlent
NA 02 2 2 7500 22;82:2 Do\éli,lerrv‘:lent
NA 01 1 1 18500 2%%:2 Do\élijer:rent
NA 01 1 1 6500 2(1;:9;:2 Do\élijen\'llvenl

23/39



6/21/24, 12:50 PM

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

about:blank

Clarity test apparatus

Tablet disintegration test
apparatus IP (Digital
Single/Double unit)

Liquid Filling Machine

Bottle washing Machine

Sieve shaker with sieve
set

Capsule filling machine

Refrigerator

Microscopes

Stop watch

Adult Weighing Scale
(150 kg)

Machine Room

Machine Room

Machine Room

Machine Room

Machine Room

Machine Room

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Biochemistry,
Dept of
Physiology,
Model
Pharmacy, Dept
of Clinical
Pathology, Dept
of

Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, Dept
of
Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Pharmaceutics,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of
Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Pharmaceutics,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of

Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of
Pharmacology

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

AARSON

NA

Aarson

NA

NA

about:blank

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

20

20

05

15000

25000

20757

9500

4250

15000

15000

24 24 4500

20 20 6000

1500

03-
19-
2022

03-
19-
2022

03-
03-
2019

03-
19-
2022

03-
03-
2019

03-
03-
2019

03-
03-
2019

03-
03-
2019

03-
03-
2019

03-
19-
2022

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document
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D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

about:blank

Digital BP Instrument

Permanent slide set of
plants and charts for
Pharmacognosy Lab

Water Testing Kit

Menstrual hygiene
products

Display for various
disinfectants, mosquito
repellents etc

Stadiometer

Glucometer

Pharmacotherapeutic
charts for various
diseases & disorders

Peak Flow meter

Surgical devices and
Sutures

Drug information
resources

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of

Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of
Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of
Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of

Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of

Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of
Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of
Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of

Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of
Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of
Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of

Pharmacology

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

about:blank

05

Adequate
number

Adequate
number

Adequate
number

Adequate
number

02

10

Adequate
number

10

Adequate
number

Adequate
number

22

10

20

10

22

20

11000

5610

1250

2500

25000

3200

950

800

1600

60

24500

03-
19-
2022

03-
03-
2019

03-
19-
2022

03-
19-
2022

01-
16-
2024

03-
19-
2022

03-
19-
2022

03-
19-
2022

03-
19-
2022

03-
19-
2022

01-
16-
2024

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document
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D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

about:blank

Models for various organs

Licensed Software
packages for
Physiological &
Pharmacological
experiment

Sahli's
haemoglobinometers

Different Contraceptive
Devices and Models

First aid equipment

Digital Thermometer

Stethoscopes

Specimen for various
organs and systems

Sphygmomanometers

Computer with LCD

Projection microscope

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of

Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of
Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of
Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of

Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of

Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of
Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of
Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of

Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of
Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of
Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of

Pharmacology

NA

NA

na

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

about:blank

One
model of
each
organ
system

01

20

One set of
each
device

Adequate
number

10

10

One
model for
each
organ
system

01

01

20

10

10

15

20

1200

5864

3500

2500

3075

1800

400

8780

2200

35800

20978

03-
19-
2022

02-
13-
2023

03-
03-
2019

03-
19-
2022

03-
19-
2022

03-
19-
2022

03-
19-
2022

03-
19-
2022

03-
19-
2022

03-
12-
2019

03-
03-
2019

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

26/39



6/21/24, 12:50 PM

Permanent slide of

D.Pharm different microbes
D.Pharm Mercury Thermometer
Charts /displays/ AVs on
D.Pharm tpbacco control, glngmic
index of foods, nutrition,
reproductive health
D.Pharm Human Skeleton and
bones
D.Pharm Dummy Inh_alers and
Nebulizer
D.Pharm IR Thermometer
D.Pharm Haempcyto_meter with
Micropipettes
D.Pharm Digital Balance (10 mg
Sensitivity)
D.Pharm Pulse Oximeter
D.Ph Human Permanent Slides
-~harm for various tissues
ESR Apparatus
D.Pharm (Westergren and
Wintrobe)
about:blank

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of

Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of
Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of
Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of

Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of

Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of
Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of
Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of

Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of
Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of
Pharmacology

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of
Pharmacology

about:blank

NA Adequate
number
NA 10
NA Adequate
number
One set of
skeleton
NA and one
spare
bone
NA 01
NI 02
NA 20
ARSON 01
NA 5
One pair
of each
tissue
0 Organs
and
endocrine
glands
NA 10

50

10

20

15

10

50

20

600

450

550

2550

1500

3600

750

3472

600

45

2900

03-
19-
2022

03-
19-
2022

03-
19-
2022

03-
03-
2019

03-
19-
2022

03-
19-
2022

03-
03-
2019

03-
03-
2019

03-
19-
2022

03-
03-
2019

03-
19-
2022

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document
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D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

about:blank

Various types of PPE Kits,

Wall Mounted Water
Distillation Unit

Hot Air Oven

Digital pH meter

Nessler's Cylinders

Thieles Tube

Magnetic Stirrers with
Thermostat

Hot plates

Analytical Balances for
demonstration

Digital Colorimeter

Dept of
Pharmacognosy,
Dept of
Physiology, Dept
of

Pharmacology

Dept of
Biochemistry,
Dept of
Pharmaceutics,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept
of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Dept of
Biochemistry,
Dept of
Pharmaceutics,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept
of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Dept of
Biochemistry,
Dept of
Pharmaceutics,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept
of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Dept of
Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept
of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Dept of
Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept
of

Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Dept of
Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept
of

Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Dept of
Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept
of

Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Dept of
Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept
of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Dept of
Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept
of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

AARASON

about:blank
Adequate 6
number
02 2
01 3
01 1
40 40
20 20
10 10
05 5
01 1
02 2

40

20

550

15300

29619

3400

960

22000

13700

2000

7986

03-
19-
2022

03-
03-
2019

03-
03-
2019

03-
19-
2022

03-
19-
2022

03-
19-
2022

03-
19-
2022

03-
19-
2022

03-
19-
2022

03-
03-
2019

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document
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D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

about:blank

Digital balance 10mg
sensitivity

Vacuum Pump

Thermostatic Water Bath

Digital Melting Point
Apparatus

Tablet dissolution test
apparatus IP (Digital
single/double Unit)

Micrometre slide Stage

Ointment slab

Stalagmometer

Standard sieves, sieve
no. 8, 10, 12,22,24,
44,54,60,80,85, 100,120

Viscometer
Ostwald/Brookfield

Capsule Counter

Dept of
Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept
of

Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Dept of
Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept
of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Dept of
Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept
of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Dept of
Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept
of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

about:blank
05 5
1 1
1 1
02 2
1 1
05 5
20 20
05 5
10 Sets 10
01 1
02 2

20

6165 2%%:9 Do\éijen\gvent
4800 2(1;32:2 Do\(ﬁlenvﬁvent
6600 2%%:9 Do\étijer;vent
3600 2%%:2 Do\éije: ent
14221 82: View

2019 Document

03-

450 19- o View .
2022 ocumen

03-

4380 19- DV‘e"" .
2022 ocumen

03-

280 19- o View .
2022 ocumen

03-

2500 19- DVieW .
2022 ocumen

03-

500 19- View .
2022 ocumen

03-

26500  19- DVieW .
2022 ocumen
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D.Pharm Pestle and mortar
porcelain

Magnetic stirrer, 500ml
D.Pharm and 1 litter capacity with
speed control

D.Pharm Electric water bath unit
D.Pharm Autoclave

D.Pharm Digital balance (10mg)
D.Pharm Filtration assembly with

Vacuum Pump

D.Pharm Ointment spatula
D.Pharm Andreasen's Pipette
D.Pharm Distillation Unit
D.Pharm Hot Plate

D.Pharm Sintered glass filter with
vacuum

about:blank

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Na

NA

NA

NA

NA

about:blank
03- Vi

20 20 20 2200 19- o lew "
2022 ocumen
03- Vi

05 5 5 14055 03- lew "
2019 ocumen
03- Vi

02 2 2 6400 19- lew "
2022 ocumen
03- Vi

1 2 2 19164 03- o lew "
2019 ocumen
03- Vi

10 10 10 10630 03- lew X
2019 ocumen
03- Vi

01 1 1 3825 03- lew X
2019 ocumen
03- Vi

20 20 20 2320 19- lew "
2022 ocumen
03- Vi

05 5 5 1450 19- lew ‘
2022 ocumen
03- Vi

1 1 1 14500 03- 1ew "
2019 ocumen
03- Vi

2 6 6 21000 19- lew "
2022 ocumen
03- Vi

04 4 4 34000 19- lew

2022 Document
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D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

about:blank

Buchner Funnels
(Medium)

Desiccator

Tablet counter - small size

Micrometre slide
Eyepiece

Lock and key
arrangement for Schedule
X and NDPS medicines,

Display of name of owner

Bill book (dummy)
Computer stationary for
bill printing

Box/area for expiry
medicines,

Empty cartons of variety
medicines (across variety
dosage forms)

Patient waiting area,

Computers: hospital and
community pharmacy
management software

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

Model
Pharmacy

Model
Pharmacy

Model
Pharmacy

Model
Pharmacy

Model
Pharmacy

Model
Pharmacy

Model
Pharmacy

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

about:blank

10

05

02

05

Adequate

Adequate

Adequate

Adequate

Adequate

Adequate

01

10

10

03-

2500 19- DVieW .
2022 ocumen

03-

9000 19- DVie"" .
2022 ocumen

03-

1261 03- DV‘e"" .
2019 ocumen

03-

1200 03- DVieW .
2019 ocumen

01-

25000 16 DVieW .
2024 ocumen

01-

3500 16- DVie‘” .
2024 ocumen

01-

2700 16- DVieW .
2024 ocumen

01-

3500 16- DVieW .
2024 ocumen

01-

4000 16- DVieW .
2024 ocumen

01-

156000  16- DVie"" .
2024 ocumen

03-

32000 12 DV‘e"" .
2019 ocumen
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D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

about:blank

Various devices for
screening services
(B.P._monitor,_glucometer
etc)

Inspection book,

Display of pharmacist
registration, license and
other licenses

Height and body weight
chart

Dummy devices (eg.
Inhalers)

Patient Information
.,.Leaflets/Cards

Computer

Display windows, shelves

Various name plates
indicating different parts of
Pharmacy,

Drug Information books

Designated patient
counselling area,

Model
Pharmacy

Model
Pharmacy

Model
Pharmacy

Model
Pharmacy

Model
Pharmacy

Model
Pharmacy

Model
Pharmacy

Model
Pharmacy

Model
Pharmacy

Model
Pharmacy

Model
Pharmacy

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

about:blank

Adequate

Adequate

Adequate

Adequate

Adequate

Adequate

Adequate

Adequate

Adequate

Adequate

Adequate

45000

450

15000

550

950

7500

32000

78000

4600

48000

84000

03-
19-
2022

01-
16-
2024

01-
16-
2024

03-
19-
2022

03-
19-
2022

01-
16-
2024

12-
12-
2023

01-
16-
2024

01-
16-
2024

01-
16-
2024

01-
16-
2024

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document

View
Document
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D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

D.Pharm

about:blank

Proper arrangement of
medicines, shelves, racks,
drawers

Health information display,

Different Types of
bandages such as sterile
gauze, cotton, crepe
bandages, roll bandage
etc

Urine pots

Variety of Syringes

Variety of catheters

Mannequins for CPR-1
(with indication Signals)

Colostomy bags

Variety of Needles

Mannequins for injection
IV Arm

Inventory Software for
Retail Pharmacy

Model
Pharmacy

Model
Pharmacy

Hospital and
Clinical
Pharmacy Lab

Hospital and
Clinical
Pharmacy Lab

Hospital and
Clinical
Pharmacy Lab

Hospital and
Clinical
Pharmacy Lab

Hospital and
Clinical
Pharmacy Lab

Hospital and
Clinical
Pharmacy Lab

Hospital and
Clinical
Pharmacy Lab

Hospital and
Clinical
Pharmacy Lab

Hospital and
Clinical
Pharmacy Lab

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

about:blank

Adequate

Adequate

Adequate
Number

02

20

05

02

02

20

02

01

-

20

20

20

20

01-

10000  16- DVieW .
2024 ocumen

01-

5000 16- DVie"" .
2024 ocumen

03-

3000 19- DV‘e"" .
2022 ocumen

03-

130 19- o View .
2022 ocumen

03-

350 19- o View .
2022 ocumen

03-

100 19- View .
2022 ocumen

03-

12000 19- DVieW .
2022 ocumen

03-

450 19- View .
2022 ocumen

03-

200 19- View .
2022 ocumen

03-

7500 19- DVie"" .
2022 ocumen

01-

18000  16- DV‘e"" .
2024 ocumen
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Hospital and
D.Pharm Urine Bag Clinical NA 02 2 2
Pharmacy Lab
Orthopaedical & Surgical .
Aids such as knee cap, HOSp-'t?l and Adequate
D.Pharm ] Clinical NA 1 1
LS belts, abdominal belt, Number
. ) Pharmacy Lab
walker, walking sticks, etc
Hospital and
D.Pharm Oxygen masks Clinical NA 10 10 10
Pharmacy Lab
Hospital and
D.Pharm RYLE's tube Clinical 0 02 2 2
Pharmacy Lab
Hospital and
D.Pharm IV set Clinical NA 20 20 20
Pharmacy Lab
Chemical Reagents And Other Consumables Equipment
Chemical VISHAL CHEMICALS 03-21-2022
Glass Wear RETRO CHEM & CONSALANT 03-03-2019
Workshops Conducted
Guest Lecture Career Opportu_nities For pharmacists in 1 65 09-25-
private sector 2022
Guest Lecture Government Job Op_portunities for 1 68 09-24-
pharmacist 2022
Guest Lecture Guest Lecture on Ayurveda &its 1 135 09-27-
preparation 2023
Guest Lecture Role of Pharmacis@ as a health Care 1 89 09-26-
provider 2023
Workshops Attended
; in : Somwanshi Rahul ; 11-14-
Workshop Pharmacy practice Scenario in USA & India Arun Nashik 2022
Faculty Development programme on Goal Setting & Mr Swapnil 06-07-
Workshop Personal SWOT Analysis Murlidhar Raut Yeola 2023

about:blank

56

2500

1250

56

900

03-

19- View
2022 Document
(1)3_ View
y Document
2022
?g_ View
y Document
2022
03- View
19- D t
2022 ocumen
03- View
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View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document
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Seminar Patenting Innovation of Academicians Mr Rahul Arqn Nashik 05-22- View Document
Somwanshi 2021
Seminar Biologics: The Future of Therapeutics & Healthcare Mr.Rahul Aru_n Pune 06-09- View Document
Management Somwanshi 2020
: Mr Raut Swapnil 04-14- ;
Workshop Universal Human Values Murlidhar Kopargaon 2020 View Document
Research Papers Presented
NA NA Seminar 20.00 NA 9101 View Document
2024
Sports
Name: Mr V'S patil Qualification: B.Ped
Experience(in Years): 12 Upload Degree/Experience: View Document
Participated Cricket Tournaments 1 15 09-10-2023
Curricular Activity
Hospital Visit 67 10-18-2022 View Document
Water Purification Plant Visit 68 03-02-2023 View Document
Induction Programme 67 01-02-2023 View Document
Tree Plantation 60 09-26-2022 View Document
Poster Presentation 40 09-24-2022 View Document
Industrial visit 120 03-13-2023 View Document
Anti Ragging Cell
Name of the Chairperson cell: Mr Swapnil Murlidhar Raut No. of meeting in a year: 3

No of Activities in a year
(Workshop/Guest 2 Case reported in previous years:  No
Lecture/Orientation):

If yes, status of the . . .
case(Pending/Closed): Closed Receiving/Dispatch No.: 283A
Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Letter Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 07-24-2023

Copy of orders for having
constituted the committee as per View Document
SAKSHAM Guidelines:
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Gender Sensitization Cell

Name of the Chairperson cell: Mr.Raut Swapnil Murlidhar

No of Activities in a year: 1
If yes, status of the case: Closed
Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Letter

Copy of orders for having
constituted the committee as per
SAKSHAM Guidelines:

View Document

Anti Discrimination Cell

Name of the Chairperson of Anti

discrimination cell: Mr.Swapnil Murlidhar Raut

Case reported in previous years:  No

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Letter

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 299¢

Career Guidance Cell/ Placement Cell

Name of the Placement Officer: Mr Saeem Z Sayyed

No. of students participated: 67
Percentage of placement: 30
Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Letter
Receiving/Dispatch No.: 299¢c

Information Available On Website

Dean/Principal Yes

Results of All Examinations in

s Yes
previous years

Details of Contact Available on

College Website Tool Yes

List Of Student Admitted
Category wise(UG,PG) in current  Yes
and previous year

Toll Free Number To Report

Ragging Yes

about:blank

about:blank

No. of meeting in a year:

Case reported in previous years:

Receiving/Dispatch No.:

Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

No. of meeting in a year:

If yes, status of the case:
Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

Copy of the orders for having
constituted the committee:

Mobile Number of the Placement
officer:

No. of the Student Placed:

No. of Companies participated in
Placement Drive:

Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

Copy of the Constitution to be
enclosed as Annexure:

Affiliated university and its VC
Registrar

Details of Members of Gender
of Harrasment Committee
Members with Contact Details
including Landline ,ph.no, email
etc

Teaching Staff

Details of Members of Anti
Ragging Committee Members
with Contact Details including
Landline ,ph.no, email etc

Details of Email Address
Available on College Website
Tool

No

283A

07-24-2023

Closed

09-01-2023

View Document

8669467656

20

09-01-2023

View Document

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Statutory Document

Institution Information

Institute Name: 4547

Affiliation of Examining Authority

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Letter

Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 06-20-2023

Approval of the State Govt

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Letter

Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 06-25-2019

Notification of the State Govt be Upload

Receiving/Dispatch File Type Notification
Receiving/Dispatch File Date 06-25-2019
Court Case

Whether any Court Case is filed by the institution against PCI

Affidavit by Society Chairman/Secretary

Receiving/Dispatch File No: -

Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 01-15-2024

Additional Information

Notification of the State Govt be Upload

Whether the deficiencies pointed

in earlier IR have been rectified: No
Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Affidavit
Affidavit Document: View Document

Change In The Name Of Institution

about:blank

Kadam College Of Pharmacy/PCl-

about:blank

Institute Address:

Receiving/Dispatch No.:

Consent of Affiliation of
Examining Authority:

Receiving/Dispatch No.:

NOC/Approval of the State Govt:

Receiving/Dispatch No.

State govt has taken up the
policy decision to the effect not
to issue the NOC

No

Receiving/Dispatch File Type:

Affidavit:

Receiving/Dispatch No.:

Receiving/Dispatch File Date:

Kadam College Of Pharmacy

308

View Document

96/19

View Document

96/19

View Document

Certificate

70AAG43808

01-20-2024
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o
@]

No data found

Change Of Address / Location Of Institution

Change Requested From Academic

Session

House No./Apt.No. : - Street/Road/Lane :
ArealLocality/Sector: - Landmark :
Village : - Gram Panchayat :
Block/Tehsil : - State :

District : - Pin Code :

Post Office : - Police Station :
Nearest Railway Station : - Nearest Airport :

Landline Number With STD Code :

Change in the Contact Details

No data found

Examining Authority Service

No data found

Closure Of Institution

No data found

Institution Merger

about:blank
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No data found

Change In The Name Of Trust

No data found

Closure Of Course

No data found
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